Managing Director of the Company, liable to retire by rotation,   for a period of 3 years 
with effect from 1st October, 2014 and for the payment of following remuneration, as 
approved by the Nomination and Remuneration Committee of the Board of Directors.

Salary: H7,50,000/- (Seven Lac fifty thousand) per month in the scale: H7,50,000 - 
H15,00,000.

Commission: Not exceeding 3% of the Net Profits of the Company for each financial 
year computed in the manner specified in Section 198 of the Companies Act 2013, 
provided that in the year of inadequate profits, the remuneration package (including